

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17310-17311/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2012 in CR No.3341/2003 and order dated 27/04/2012 in RA No.49-CII/2012 in CR No.3341/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAGJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PROMILA GARG

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
For Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

During the pendency of the special leave petition, the petitioner shall not be evicted from the suit premises in pursuance of the decrees passed by the courts below.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Court Master | |

Sr.P.A. |(Sneh Bala Mehra)