

Z
ITEM NO.81

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).17310-17311/2012

JAGJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PROMILA GARG

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Sole respondent has been granted four weeks time for filing
counter affidavit.

List on 15.1.2013.

|
|ns

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|