

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17310-17311/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2012 in CR No.3341/2003 dated 27/04/2012 in CR No.3341/2003, RA No.49/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAGJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PROMILA GARG

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr.Rajat Sharma, Adv.

For Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr.Deepak Goel, Adv.

Sunando R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters on 10.09.2013, i.e. a non-miscellaneous day for final disposal.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master