

r

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 3-4 & 5-6 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17310-17311/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2012 in Civil Revision No.3341 of 2003 and Order dated 27/04/2012 in Review Application No. 49 of 2012 in Civil Revision No.3341 of 2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAGJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PROMILA GARG

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time and c/delay in filing undertaking and office report)

Date: 03/01/2014 These Interlocutory Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the undertaking is condoned. However, prayer made for extension of time for vacating the demised premises is rejected.

Interlocutory applications are disposed of accordingly.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
|Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Assistant Registrar

|